PRODUCT DATA
Copyright © SANHUA 2024                                                                                     1                                                                                   DS-STG-EN_R2404-NA
Subject to change without notice
The filter driers of series STG are used in refrigeration system with bidirectional flow to absorb moisture and acid
in the system and to filter out the impurities.
FEATURES
•   HIGHLY EFFICIENT IN MOISTURE ABSORPTION, FILTERING IMPURITY, ACID, PAINT REMAINS AND MUD
   REMOVAL

Subject to change without notice
STG SERIES  |  Bi-Flow Filter Driers
MODEL DESIGNATION EXAMPLE
Position Number
According to Model Designation Legend
1 2 3 4 5 6
STG B 08 03 0 901 a Bidirectional filter drier
STG B 08 03 0 901 a Molded porous core – 100% 3Å desiccant
STG B 08 03 0 901 a  8 in3 internal volume
STG B 08 03 0 901 a  3/8” connection size
STG B 08 03 0 901 a ODF solder connections
STG B 08 03 0 901 a Standard product
TECHNICAL PARAMETERS
Desiccant Selection Table:
Medium
Type
80% 3Å Desiccant and 20%
Active Alumina
100% 3Å Desiccant
Ref.
HFC Applicable Applicable
HCFC Applicable Applicable
HFO Applicable Applicable
Oil ¹
Mineral oil
or AB
Applicable Applicable
Pure POE
or PAG
Applicable Applicable
POE or PAG with additive Not Applicable Applicable
Note:  1) When the systems use oil with additive, it is not recommended to use a core with alumina
PRODUCT DATA
Copyright © SANHUA 2024                                                                                     3                                                                                   DS-STG-EN_R2404-NA
Subject to change without notice
Position
Number Model Designation Legend
1
Product Code Filter Drier Series
STG Indicates Bidirectional filter drier
2
Filter Core Structure and Material
B Solid core, 100%3Å desiccant
F Solid core, 80% 3Å desiccant and 20% active alumina
3
Internal Volume Expressed in [ inch3 ] Expressed in [ cm3 ]
03 3 49
05 5 82
08 8 131
16 16 262
30 30 492
4
Connection Size Pos. 5 shows “0”: Solder [inch] Pos. 5 shows “4”: SAE Flare [inch]
02 1/4 1/4
25 5/16 -
03 3/8 3/8
04 1/2 1/2
05 5/8 5/8
06 3/4 3/4
07 7/8 7/8
09 1-1/8 -
Connection Size Pos. 5 shows “1”:  Solder [mm]
06 6
(08) * (5/16” version can be used e.g. STG-B08 250)
10 10
12 12
(16) * (5/8” version can be used e.g. STG-B16 050)
(22) *  (7/8” version can be used e.g. STG-B16 070)
28 28
5
Pipe Connection Type
0 Solder with inch connections
1* Solder with metric connections
4 SAE flare connections
6
Version Number Description
901 901 = Standard product, xxx = Special product
STG SERIES  |  Bi-Flow Filter Driers
MODEL DESIGNATION LEGEND
PRODUCT DATA
Copyright © SANHUA 2024                                                                                     4                                                                                     DS-STG-EN_R2404-NA
Subject to change without notice
GENERAL CHARACTERISTICS OF STG-B FILTER  -  FLARE CONNECTION
STG SERIES  |  Bi-Flow Filter Driers
Filter Model 1) Part
Number
Nominal
Volume
Connection Dimensions & Weight PED
Category³
(Fluid
Group 2)
SAE Flare ØD B A Weight
(in3) (cm3) (in) (mm) (mm) (mm) (g)
STGB052 STG-B05 024-901 STG-30001
3 82
1/4
69 76
123
450 Art. 4.3STGB053 STG-B05 034-901 STG-30002 3/8 137
STGB054 STG-B05 044-901 STG-30003 1/2 145
STGB082 STG-B08 024-901 STG-30004
8 131
1/4
69 98
145
580 Art. 4.3STGB083 STG-B08 034-901 STG-30005 3/8 159
STGB084 STG-B08 044-901 STG-30006 1/2 167
STGB163 STG-B16 034-901 STG-30007
16 262
3/8
81 118
179
900 Art. 4.3STGB164 STG-B16 044-901 STG-30008 1/2 187
STGB165 STG-B16 054-901 STG-30009 5/8 196
STGB303 STG-B30 034-901 STG-30010
30 492
3/8
81 193
254
1700 Art. 4.3
STGB304 STG-B30 044-901 STG-30011 1/2 262
STGB305 STG-B30 054-901 STG-30012 5/8 271
STGB306 STG-B30 064-901 STG-30013 3/4 271
Note: 1) Available also as industrial package. Contact Sanhua for more details.
2) Dimensions are rounded up to integral mm
3) PED Directive 2014/68/EU. Category evaluated considering product as a “vessel”
PRODUCT DATA
Copyright © SANHUA 2024                                                                                     5                                                                                   DS-STG-EN_R2404-NA
Subject to change without notice
GENERAL CHARACTERISTICS OF STG-B FILTER  -  SOLDER CONNECTION
STG SERIES  |  Bi-Flow Filter Driers
Filter Model
(in)